[TO BE POSTED AT THE PRINCIPAL OFFICE OF THE BOARD]

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING CONCERNING THE INTENT OF THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF RIVER FOREST, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS TO SELL \$500,000 GENERAL OBLIGATION LIMITED TAX BONDS

PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Village of River Forest, Cook County, Illinois (the "Village"), will hold a public hearing on the 16th day of February, 2018, at 3:30 o'clock P.M. The hearing will be held in the Community Room of Village Hall, 400 Park Avenue, River Forest, Illinois. The purpose of the hearing will be to receive public comments on the proposal to sell bonds of the Village in the amount of \$500,000 to pay for public infrastructure projects within the Village.

By order of the President of the Village of River Forest, Cook County, Illinois.

DATED the 8th day of February, 2018.

Kathleen Brand-White Village Clerk, Village of River Forest, Cook County, Illinois